
ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R
R

R

R

RR

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

ã7

ã7

ã7

ã7

L

LL

L

L

N
NN
M

MMM

"

O

!

8
8 8 8 8

8

C a
 n 

y o
 n

R o
 c 

k

A   S   H   L   E   Y
G   O   R   G   E

EnchantedCanyon

CARTER

MILITARY

TRAIL

Dry

Fork

Ashley

Creek

Cr
ee

k

Spr
ing

Cr

Ashley

ASHLEY
UPPER

CANAL

CA
NA

L
HI

GH
LIN

E

STEINAKER

A      S      H      L      E      Y

Petroglyphs

Spring Creek
Corral

Hall
8488

8460

7769

7595

7350

6786

6197

6115
6258

6295

6177

6107

6008

5903

5970 5988

5877

5924

6169

5746

5758

Gaging
Station

Gaging
Station

Gaging
Station

Gaging
Station

Merkley
Park

C o a l   M i n e
B a s i n

19 20

2930

31 32

56
1

12
7 8

1718
13

24
19 20

25 30 29

323136

1 6 5

PB 40

PB 41

PB 51

T 3 S
T 4 S

T 2 S
T 3 S

R 
21

 E
R 

20
 E

R 
20

 E
R 

21
 E

Spring

Merkley
Spring

Single Trough
Spring

Flowing
Well

Flowing
Well

Ashley
Spring

B l a c k

C a n y o n

A l m a
T a y l o r

H o l l o w

C h a r l e y s

P a r k

S a w t o o t h R i d  g e

R i d  g e

P i n e

M 
  O

   U
   N

   T
   A

   I
   N

L  
 I  

 T
   T

   L
   E

S h i n d y

D r a w
RED

CLOUD

LOOP

LOOP

CLOUD

RED

PB
 47

1169

Dry

Fork

Fork

Dry

Twelvemile
Wash

Ashley

Creek

Deep
Creek

A     S     H     L     E     Y N     A     T     I     O     N     A     L F     O     R     E     S     T

C o a l M i n e

B a s i n
Mines

Dry Fork

8874

Black
8997

8749

7046

8780

8193

8073

7354

6530

6663

Cem

8620

6613

7682

8465

Litt le
8521

6132

6768

8303

7290

Drill
Hole

Gaging
Station

Litt le
Mountain

Castle
Cove

24 19 20

293025

2
1 6 5

871211

14 13 18 17

20192423

26 25
30 29

3231
3635

2
1 6 5 4 3 2

353433

28 27 26

232221

16 15 14

9 10 11

234

28 27 26

232221

1

12

13

24

25

36

1

PB 49

PB 48

PB 51

PB 50

PB 42

PB 44

PB 45 PB 47

PB 46

PB 43

PB 48 PB 49 PB 50 PB 51

PB 41

PB 40

R 
20

 E
R 

19
 E

R 
20

 E
R 

19
 E

T 2  S
T 3 S

T 3 S
T 2 S

T 3 S
T 4 S

T 4 S
T 3 S

Spring

Springs

Spring

Spring

East End
Spring

Lind
Spring

June
Spring

Middle
Spring

Beck
Spring

Mud
Spring

Charleys Park
Spring

Willow
Springs

Chokecherry
Spring

Box  Spring

Chicken
Spring

Burch
Spring

Shindy
Spring

Chivers
Spring

Hawthorn
Spring

S a w t o o t h
R i d  g e

C a n y o n
B r o w n i e

A l c o r n

H o l l o w

RED
CLOUD

LOOP

128

127

1169

1169

SALT LAKE

ME RIDIAN

De
ep

Cr
eek

Creek

De
epCreek

South Fo
rk

Dry

Fork

Fork

Lake

Creek

Creek

Smelter

Fork

F     O     R     E     S     T

6648

6598

Gravel
Pits

DRY FORK CANYON
NATURE TRAIL

9 10

2
3

3534

27

33

26

4

22 23

1415

10 11

3 2

26

2322

PB 37

PB 46 PB 47

T 3 S
T 4 S

T 2 N
T 1 N

T 2 S
T 3 S

Canyon Spring

Lower Flat
Seep

Bear Wallow
Spring

Spr

Buckhorn
Spring Bear

Seep

Cove Spring

Lower Bottom
Spring

Flat
Spring

Lower Flat
Spring

Douglas
Spring

Deep Creek
Spring

MILITARY
TRAIL

8548

Brush

8574

8665

BM
8643

BM
8585

1718

19 20PB 40

PB 39

R 
21

 E
R 

20
 E

Bear
Spring

Three
Trough Spring

P a r k

C h a r l e y s

H o
 l l 

o w

C a n y o n

B l a c k

T a
 y 

l o
 r

A l
 m

 a

Creek
Ashley

Mine

13 1415161718

19 20 21 22 23
24

PB 40

PB 39

R 
20

 E
R 

19
 E

Bodily
Spring

Galloway
Spring

Alma Taylor
Lake

B r
 o 

w n
 i e

C a n
 y o

 n

CLOUD

RED

Dry  Fork
9134

1415

22 23

UINTAH

ME RIDIAN

7785

7667

6859

7095

7227

7297

7009

6939

7130

7349

7737
7632

9123 9087 9002

8414

8436

8420

8370

8002

7024

7567

7461

8438

7909

8434

8441

8601

8724

8648

8700

8869

8719

8734

8862

8176

8580

74678693

8004

7857

7736

8019

8502

8085

7662

7816
8015

8801

7635

8277

7776

7849

7365

7412

8408

7761

7239

7121

7484

6507

6490

6510

6585

6564

7290

6523

6645

7065

6618

6639

7527

7235

6928

7042

6766 6663

6758

6816

6878

6818

6745

6888

65386537

7005

8202

8293

7775

8278

7309

6884

7197

6923
6402

6434

6456

6581

6402

6417

6415

6746
6447

6289

6286

7519

8195

8034

7949

7563

6879

6687

6693

6749

6729

7099

NATIONA L FOREST
DISTR ICTRANGERVERNALNATIONA L FOREST BOUNDA RYBOUNDA RY

109°37'0"W

109°37'0"W

109°38'0"W

109°38'0"W

109°39'0"W

109°39'0"W

109°40'0"W

109°40'0"W

109°41'0"W

109°41'0"W

109°42'0"W

109°42'0"W

109°43'0"W

109°43'0"W

109°44'0"W

109°44'0"W

109°45'0"W

109°45'0"W

40
°37

'0"
N

40
°37

'0"
N

40
°36

'0"
N

40
°36

'0"
N

40
°35

'0"
N

40
°35

'0"
N

40
°34

'0"
N

40
°34

'0"
N

40
°33

'0"
N

40
°33

'0"
N

40
°32

'0"
N

40
°32

'0"
N

40
°31

'0"
N

40
°31

'0"
N

40
°30

'0"
N

40
°30

'0"
N

Idaho

Utah

Wyoming

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
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